Institutional Review Board (IRB) Members:

Chair
Dr. George Dallam, Chair (Health Science and Human Movement) george.dallam@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2619

Faculty members
Barbara Brett-Green (Psychology) Barbara.Brettgreen@CSUPueblo.edu
719-549-2676

Colleen Hackett (Sociology/Anthropology) Colleen.Hacket@CSUPueblo.edu
719-549-2138

Chris Messer (Sociology/Anthropology) chris.messer@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2242

Savra Frounfelker (Social Work) Savra.Frounfelker@csupueblo.edu
719-549-2905

Samuel E. Ebersole (Mass Communications) samuel.ebersole@csupueblo.edu
(719) 549-2018

Community Members
Kathleen Hearn (J.D. community member) kcroshal@msn.com
(719) 564-3699

Mike Nerenberg (M.D. — community member) Nerenbergl@g.com
(719) 564-7347
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